
IUPUI (21-11) -vs- Valparaiso (18-12)
03/09/04 at Kansas City, Mo. (Kemper Arena)

 
 

 
 
IUPUI 70

Valparaiso 75

Date: 03/09/04
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 2,744
Site: Kansas City, Mo. (Kemper Arena)
Referees: J.D. Collins, Terry Wymer, Rodney Chamberlain
Notes: Championship - 2004 Hereford House Mid-Continent
Conference TournamentValparaiso advances to 2004 NCAA
Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 Total
IUPUI 35 35 70
Valparaiso 29 46 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 BRADLEY, Odell * 38 11-21 0-5 4-6 3-5 8 2 1 3 0 1 26
21 CRENSHAW, Matt * 39 6-10 2-2 4-5 0-3 3 4 5 5 0 1 18
30 COLE, Brandon * 39 5-9 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 1 13
01 BOOYER, James * 30 2-5 0-0 3-6 1-7 8 5 0 2 1 1 7
33 CLARK, Akeem * 38 1-7 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 5
04 HARVEY, Dannorris 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1
22 CRAWFORD, Blair 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BARLOW, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 6-18 14-22 9-24 33 19 9 11 1 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-53   47.2% 6-18   33.3% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 GOMES, Kikas * 33 9-15 2-5 3-6 4-2 6 3 1 0 1 0 23
33 BERDIEL, Ali * 36 4-9 2-3 6-8 1-3 4 4 6 2 0 0 16
20 NIEVES, Roberto * 28 5-11 3-6 0-0 0-7 7 3 2 0 1 1 13
42 OPPLAND, Dan * 31 4-11 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 1 0 10
11 SYLLA, Oumar * 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 28 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 4
50 HARRIS, Kenny 16 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 4
03 MILES, Jimmie 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 3
30 HOWARD, Ron 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 8-18 15-21 14-23 37 22 13 9 3 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-60   43.3% 8-18   44.4% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
IUPUI 35

Valparaiso 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 BRADLEY, Odell 38 11-21 0-5 4-6 3-5 8 2 1 3 0 1 26
21 CRENSHAW, Matt 39 6-10 2-2 4-5 0-3 3 4 5 5 0 1 18
30 COLE, Brandon 39 5-9 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 1 13
1 BOOYER, James 30 2-5 0-0 3-6 1-7 8 5 0 2 1 1 7
33 CLARK, Akeem 38 1-7 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 5
4 HARVEY, Dannorris 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1
22 CRAWFORD, Blair 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BARLOW, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-53 6-18 14-22 9-24 33 19 9 11 1 6 70
47.2% 33.3% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 GOMES, Kikas 33 9-15 2-5 3-6 4-2 6 3 1 0 1 0 23
33 BERDIEL, Ali 36 4-9 2-3 6-8 1-3 4 4 6 2 0 0 16
20 NIEVES, Roberto 28 5-11 3-6 0-0 0-7 7 3 2 0 1 1 13
42 OPPLAND, Dan 31 4-11 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 1 0 10
11 SYLLA, Oumar 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 28 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 4
50 HARRIS, Kenny 16 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 MILES, Jimmie 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 3
30 HOWARD, Ron 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 8-18 15-21 14-23 37 22 13 9 3 6 75
43.3% 44.4% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
IUPUI 35

Valparaiso 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 BRADLEY, Odell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 CRENSHAW, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 COLE, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 BOOYER, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 CLARK, Akeem 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 HARVEY, Dannorris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CRAWFORD, Blair 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BARLOW, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BERDIEL, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 NIEVES, Roberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 OPPLAND, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SYLLA, Oumar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HARRIS, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MILES, Jimmie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 HOWARD, Ron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


